
Weir Engineering Wyedean Forest Rally 2014
15 February 2014

Final Award Winners

No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

First Overall: Lee Reed Trophy and Watts of Lydney Cup. An award to Driver and Co-Driver.

2 David BOGIE/Kevin RAE B14 Ford Focus WRC 0:42:59 1

Second Overall: Stroud Cup.  An award to Driver and  Co-Driver.

4 Paul BIRD/Aled DAVIES B14 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:44:01 1:02 2

Third Overall: Speedsport Design Trophy. An award t o Driver and Co-Driver.

6 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS B13 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:45:29 2:30 3

First Class RF1.0: Five Acres Garage Trophy.  An aw ard to Driver and Co-Driver.

252 Bart LANG/Harry SIMS RF1.0 Nissan Micra 1:01:52 80

First Class RF1.4: Nicky Grist Trophy. An award to Driver and Co-Driver.

228 Neil ANDREW/Dom ADAMS RF1.4 VW Lupo 0:54:41 52

Second Class RF1.4: An award to Driver and Co-Drive r.

231 Philip HARRIS/Ross WHITTOCK RF1.4 Diahatsu Sirion 0:56:41 2:00 59

Third Class RF1.4: An award to Driver and Co-Driver .

221 Rory JONES/Tom HUGHES RF1.4 MG ZR 0:56:45 2:04 60

First Class RF1.6: DBS Cars Trophy. An award to Dri ver and Co-Driver.

216 James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON RF1.6 Mazda 2 0:56:04 58

First Class 1400C: Thompson & Thompson Trophy. An a ward to Driver and Co-Driver.

218 David MARTIN/Richard SIMMONDS 1400C Vauxhall Astra 0:52:15 37

Second Class 1400C: An award to Driver and Co-Drive r.

219 Sam DAVIES/Matt LLOYD 1400C Vauxhall Nova 0:54:37 2:22 50

Third Class 1400C: An award to Driver and Co-Driver .

220 Lee MATTHEWS/Sion MATTHEWS 1400C Ford Escort MK2 0:57:39 5:24 64

First Class 1400S: Express Windows Trophy. An award  to Driver and Co-Driver.

202 Mat SMITH/Giles DYKES 1400S Ford KA 0:48:29 11

Second Class 1400S: An award to Driver and Co-Drive r.

201 David BENNETT/Alastair McNEIL 1400S Vauxhall Corsa 0:48:43 0:14 12

Third Class 1400S: An award to Driver and Co-Driver .

203 Darren PINCHIN/Karen JENKINS 1400S Proton Satria 0:50:06 1:37 24

First Class H1a: Calico Trophy. An award to Driver and Co-Driver.

No finisher eligible

First Class H1b: Kevin Cooper Trophy. An award to D river and Co-Driver.

No finisher eligible

First Class H2a: Forge Motorsport Trophy. An award to Driver and Co-Driver.

No finisher eligible

First Class H2b: Forest of Dean Car Parks Trophy. A n award to Driver and Co-Driver.

321 Steve WARD/Mike CRAWFORD H2b Ford Escort Mk1 0:54:11 47

Second Class H2b: An award to Driver and Co-Driver.

316 Simon PICKERING/Colin JENKINS H2b Ford Escort Mk1 0:54:33 0:22 49

First Class H3a: Tramstop Trophy. An award to Drive r and Co-Driver.

No finisher eligible
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Weir Engineering Wyedean Forest Rally 2014
15 February 2014

Final Award Winners

No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

First Class H3b: West Wales Rally Spares Trophy. An  award to Driver and Co-Driver.

310 Rex IRELAND/Adrian SCADDING H3b Ford Escort 0:50:04 23

Second Class H3b: An award to Driver and Co-Driver.

312 Matt PEARCE/Dood PEARCE H3b Ford Escort RS 0:54:32 4:28 48

Third Class H3b: An award to Driver and Co-Driver.

315 Paul GUNTER/Den GOLDING H3b Escort RS2000 0:55:56 5:52 57

First Class H4: H J Weir Trophy. An award to Driver  and Co-Driver.

302 Matthew ROBINSON/Sam COLLIS H4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:40 7

Second Class H4: An award to Driver and Co-Driver.

303 Theo BENGRY/Les FORSBROOK H4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:14 1:34 15

Third Class H4: An award to Driver and Co-Driver.

304 Rob DENNIS/Simon John ROGERS H4 Ford Escort 0:49:44 2:04 19

First Class N3: M.E. Damsell Trophy. An award to Dr iver and Co-Driver.

56 Sacha KAKAD/Andrew PRICE N3 Fiesta ST M-Sport 1:01:22 78

First Class N4: Martin Watts Cup. An award to Drive r and Co-Driver.

19 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY N4 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:46:22 5

Second Class N4: An award to Driver and Co-Driver.

20 Roland LLEWELLIN/Jamie EDWARDS N4 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:47:23 1:01 6

Third Class N4: An award to Driver and Co-Driver.

12 Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN N4 Subaru Impreza 0:48:19 1:57 10

First Class B10: Winner Garage Cinderford Trophy. A n award to Driver and Co-Driver.

54 Alan DESBOIS/Denise DESBOIS B10 Peugeot 306 RWD 0:54:38 51

Second Class B10: An award to Driver and Co-Driver.

45 Mike HARRIS/Steven DAVEY B10 Ford Puma Kit 0:54:44 0:06 53

Third Class B10: An award to Driver and Co-Driver.

60 Nathan O'CONNOR/Jessica ROGAN B10 Citroen C2R2 0:59:54 5:16 75

First Class B11: Strode Sound Cup. An award to Driv er and Co-Driver.

33 Jody BOWCOTT/David MILLARD B11 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:00 30

Second Class B11: An award to Driver and Co-Driver.

40 Jon BALLINGER/Mike WILDING B11 Opel Manta 0:52:16 1:16 38

Third Class B11: An award to Driver and Co-Driver.

36 Paul WALKER/Vern BROWN B11 Escort Mk2 RS 0:53:29 2:29 44

First Class B12: Gibson's The Forest Trading Post C up.  An award to Driver and Co-Driver.

42 Tim PHELPS/Elwyn MANUEL B12 Escort Mk2 0:52:42 41

Second Class B12: An award to Driver and Co-Driver.

35 James FORD/Michael GILBEY B12 Citroen DS3 R3 0:55:20 2:38 54

Third Class B12: An award to Driver and Co-Driver.

71 Graham GOODALL/Peter GILBERT B12 BMW 1:03:10 10:28 85

First Class B13: NP Drew Plant Hire Trophy. An awar d to Driver and Co-Driver.

11 Jim McNEIL/Tom HUGHES B13 Subaru Impreza 0:47:50 8
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Weir Engineering Wyedean Forest Rally 2014
15 February 2014

Final Award Winners

No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Second Class B13: An award to Driver and Co-Driver.

23 Nigel DREW/Pauline NASH B13 Subaru Impreza 0:48:59 1:09 13

Third Class B13: An award to Driver and Co-Driver.

14 Simon ROGERS/Andrew SANKEY B13 Mitsubishi EVO 6 0:49:10 1:20 14

First Class B14: Carless Racing Fuels Trophy. An aw ard to Driver and Co-Driver.

5 Ollie MELLORS/Alex LEE B14 Proton Satria 0:46:14 4

Second Class B14: An award to Driver and Co-Driver.

10 Rob SMITH/Ross WEIR B14 Subaru Impreza 0:47:50 1:36 9

Best prepared car entered by a FODMC or Ross & DMC Crew: Rex Paddock Memorial Trophy. An award to Driv er and 
Co-Driver.

22 Mark GRIFFITHS/Mike JODE B11 Ford Escort

Highest place 1400 crew: Bryan Shipp Memorial Troph y. An award to Driver and Co-Driver.

202 Mat SMITH/Giles DYKES 1400S Ford KA 0:48:29 11

Highest placed Historic Crew: Lilian Turley Trophy.  An award to Driver and Co-Driver.

302 Matthew ROBINSON/Sam COLLIS H4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:40 7

Highest placed Open Two Wheel Drive Crew: Castle Wo odcraft Trophy. An award to Driver and Co-Driver.

33 Jody BOWCOTT/David MILLARD B11 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:00 30

Highest placed F.O.D.M.C. Crew: Lional Ward Trophy.  An award to Driver and Co-Driver.

10 Rob SMITH/Ross WEIR B14 Subaru Impreza 0:47:50 9

Last placed FODMC Crew: Finishing Touches Hair and Beauty Cup. An award to Driver and Co-Driver.

56 Sacha KAKAD/Andrew PRICE N3 Fiesta ST M-Sport 1:01:22 78

Highest placed Lady Driver: Bob Brain Memorial Trop hy. An award to Driver.

226 Jayne AUDEN 1400S MG ZR 0:58:41 71

Highest placed Lady Co-Driver: Lilian Turley Trophy . An award to Co-Driver.

23 Pauline NASH B13 Subaru Impreza 0:48:59 13

Highest placed Lady Co-Driver resident in Glouceste rshire: Lilian Turley Trophy. An award to Co-Driver .

23 Pauline NASH B13 Subaru Impreza 0:48:59 13

Highest placed Young Co-Driver: Michael 'Beef' Park  Trophy. An award to Co-Driver.

31 Elliot GRAHAM B13 Subaru STI 0:53:57 46

Highest placed Young Driver: Forest of Dean Distric t Council Youth Cup. An award to Driver.

5 Ollie MELLORS B14 Proton Satria 0:46:14 4

Highest placed 4x4 Off Road Vehicle: BG Land Rovers  Ross on Wye Trophy. An award to Driver and Co-Driv er.

62 Daniel DRUMMOND/James ROBERTSON B13 L/Rover Freelander 0:57:32 63

Highest placed crew resident in Gloucestershire: Ma rgaret Willetts Memorial Trophy. An award to Driver  and Co-Driver.

23 Nigel DREW/Pauline NASH B13 Subaru Impreza 0:48:59 13

Best Stage Club: Gloucester Trophy

Kevin Smith and Cheltenham Motor Club

Best Stage Co-ordinators: Mick Dunwoodie Award

Roger Bayard and Paul Hacker

Highest placed BTRDA Gold Star Driver: BTRDA Goblet

2 David BOGIE B14 Ford Focus WRC 0:42:59 1
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Final Award Winners

No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Highest placed BTRDA Gold Star Co-Driver: BTRDA Gob let

2 Kevin RAE B14 Ford Focus WRC 0:42:59 1

Highest placed BTRDA Silver Star Driver: BTRDA Gobl et

302 Matthew ROBINSON H4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:40 7

Highest placed BTRDA Silver Star Co-Driver: BTRDA G oblet

302 Sam COLLIS H4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:40 7

Highest placed BTRDA 1400 Driver: BTRDA Goblet

202 Mat SMITH 1400S Ford KA 0:48:29 11

Highest placed BTRDA 1400 Co-Driver: BTRDA Goblet

202 Giles DYKES 1400S Ford KA 0:48:29 11

1st WAMC Contender

6 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS B13 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:45:29 3

1st WAMC under-25 contender

5 Ollie MELLORS/Alex LEE B14 Proton Satria 0:46:14 4

1st WAMC Group N contender

20 Roland LLEWELLIN/Jamie EDWARDS N4 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:47:23 6

1st WAMC 2 wheel drive contender

304 Rob DENNIS/Simon John ROGERS H4 Ford Escort 0:49:44 19
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Weir Engineering Wyedean Forest Rally 2014
15 February 2014

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 2 David BOGIE/Kevin RAE B14 1 Ford Focus WRC 0:42:59 0:42:59
2 4 Paul BIRD/Aled DAVIES B14 2 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:44:01 0:44:01 1:02 
3 6 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS B13 1 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:45:29 0:45:29 2:30 
4 5 Ollie MELLORS/Alex LEE B14 3 Proton Satria 0:46:14 0:46:14 3:15 
5 19 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY N4 1 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:46:22 0:46:22 3:23 
6 20 Roland LLEWELLIN/Jamie EDWARDS N4 2 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:47:23 0:47:23 4:24 
7 302 Matthew ROBINSON/Sam COLLIS H4 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:40 0:47:40 4:41 
8 11 Jim McNEIL/Tom HUGHES B13 2 Subaru Impreza 0:45:20 2:30 0:47:50 4:51 
9 10 Rob SMITH/Ross WEIR B14 4 Subaru Impreza 0:47:50 0:47:50 4:51 
10 12 Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN N4 3 Subaru Impreza 0:48:19 0:48:19 5:20 
11 202 Mat SMITH/Giles DYKES 1400S 1 Ford KA 0:48:29 0:48:29 5:30 
12 201 David BENNETT/Alastair McNEIL 1400S 2 Vauxhall Corsa 0:48:43 0:48:43 5:44 
13 23 Nigel DREW/Pauline NASH B13 3 Subaru Impreza 0:48:59 0:48:59 6:00 
14 14 Simon ROGERS/Andrew SANKEY B13 4 Mitsubishi EVO 6 0:49:10 0:49:10 6:11 
15 303 Theo BENGRY/Les FORSBROOK H4 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:14 0:49:14 6:15 
16 27 Rory HALL/Will ROGERS N4 4 Subaru Impreza 0:49:21 0:49:21 6:22 
17 41 Ben CRESSEY/Mark SWALLOW B13 5 Subaru Impreza STi 0:49:33 0:49:33 6:34 
18 15 Martyn ENGLAND/Dawn ENGLAND B13 6 Mitsubishi EVO X 0:49:33 0:49:33 6:34 
19 304 Rob DENNIS/Simon John ROGERS H4 3 Ford Escort 0:49:44 0:49:44 6:45 
20 17 Nev JONES/Chris DAVIES B13 7 Subaru Impreza 0:49:46 0:49:46 6:47 
21 306 Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE H4 4 Ford Escort 0:49:48 0:49:48 6:49 
22 24 Peter BAYLIS/Anthony BLYTH B13 8 Subaru Impreza 0:49:48 0:49:48 6:49 
23 310 Rex IRELAND/Adrian SCADDING H3b 1 Ford Escort 0:50:04 0:50:04 7:05 
24 203 Darren PINCHIN/Karen JENKINS 1400S 3 Proton Satria 0:50:06 0:50:06 7:07 
25 305 Roger MATTHEWS/Paul MORRIS H4 5 Ford Escort RS1600 0:50:06 0:50:06 7:07 
26 25 Andy WILLIAMS/Ian JONES B13 9 Subaru Impreza 0:50:25 0:50:25 7:26 
27 211 Justin LAWSON/Paul HARGREAVES 1400S 4 Vauxhall Nova 0:50:27 0:50:27 7:28 
28 30 Toni CARANNANTE/Martin AUSKERIN N4 5 Subaru Impreza 0:50:32 0:50:32 7:33 
29 308 Simon TYSOE/Cliffy SIMMONS H4 6 Ford Escort RS1600 0:50:47 0:50:47 7:48 
30 33 Jody BOWCOTT/David MILLARD B11 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:00 0:51:00 8:01 
31 314 Martyn WALBY/Kirsty WALBY H4 7 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:08 0:51:08 8:09 
32 311 Sean EDWARDS/Gavin HAYCOCK H4 8 Ford Escort 0:51:16 0:51:16 8:17 
33 204 Ash SLIGHTS/Patrick WALSH 1400S 5 Toyota Yaris 0:51:22 0:51:22 8:23 
34 32 Stuart HASKINS/Derek DAVIES N4 6 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:51:26 0:51:26 8:27 
35 215 Dan GRAY/Matt ROGERS 1400S 6 Peugeot 106 0:51:06 1:00 0:52:06 9:07 
36 34 Graham ROBERTS/Alan LOCK B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:52:08 0:52:08 9:09 
37 218 David MARTIN/Richard SIMMONDS 1400C 1 Vauxhall Astra 0:52:15 0:52:15 9:16 
38 40 Jon BALLINGER/Mike WILDING B11 2 Opel Manta 0:52:16 0:52:16 9:17 
39 210 Steve BLACK/John CONNOR 1400S 7 Suzuki Swift 0:52:36 0:52:36 9:37 
40 206 Dave BRICK/Rob WOODHOUSE 1400S 8 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:37 0:52:37 9:38 
41 42 Tim PHELPS/Elwyn MANUEL B12 1 Escort Mk2 0:52:42 0:52:42 9:43 
42 207 Clive ANSTEY/Tim CURRIE 1400S 9 Proton Satria 0:52:48 0:52:48 9:49 
43 47 Gary BOLLANDS/Tiffany BOLLANDS B13 11 Subaru Impreza 0:53:12 0:53:12 10:13 
44 36 Paul WALKER/Vern BROWN B11 3 Escort Mk2 RS 0:53:29 0:53:29 10:30 
45 212 Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON 1400S 10 MG ZR 0:53:54 0:53:54 10:55 
46 31 Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM B13 12 Subaru STI 0:53:57 0:53:57 10:58 
47 321 Steve WARD/Mike CRAWFORD H2b 1 Ford Escort Mk1 0:54:11 0:54:11 11:12 
48 312 Matt PEARCE/Dood PEARCE H3b 2 Ford Escort RS 0:54:32 0:54:32 11:33 
49 316 Simon PICKERING/Colin JENKINS H2b 2 Ford Escort Mk1 0:52:33 2:00 0:54:33 11:34 
50 219 Sam DAVIES/Matt LLOYD 1400C 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:54:37 0:54:37 11:38 
51 54 Alan DESBOIS/Denise DESBOIS B10 1 Peugeot 306 RWD 0:54:38 0:54:38 11:39 
52 228 Neil ANDREW/Dom ADAMS RF1.4 1 VW Lupo 0:54:41 0:54:41 11:42 
53 45 Mike HARRIS/Steven DAVEY B10 2 Ford Puma Kit 0:54:44 0:54:44 11:45 
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Times
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Diff.

Leader

54 35 James FORD/Michael GILBEY B12 2 Citroen DS3 R3 0:55:20 0:55:20 12:21 
55 233 Ryan WESTON/Mark McCULLOCH 1400S 11 Proton Satria 0:55:32 0:55:32 12:33 
56 50 Geoff COTTRILL/Nathan CREWE B13 13 MG Metro 6R4 0:55:36 0:55:36 12:37 
57 315 Paul GUNTER/Den GOLDING H3b 3 Escort RS2000 0:55:56 0:55:56 12:57 
58 216 James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON RF1.6 1 Mazda 2 0:56:04 0:56:04 13:05 
59 231 Philip HARRIS/Ross WHITTOCK RF1.4 2 Diahatsu Sirion 0:56:41 0:56:41 13:42 
60 221 Rory JONES/Tom HUGHES RF1.4 3 MG ZR 0:56:35 0:10 0:56:45 13:46 
61 37 Phil MORGAN/Bryan HULL B11 4 Renault Clio 0:57:01 0:57:01 14:02 
62 227 Rob SHIPP/Simon SPAREY 1400S 12 MG Rover ZR 0:57:04 0:10 0:57:14 14:15 
63 62 Daniel DRUMMOND/James ROBERTSON B13 14 L/Rover Freelander 0:56:32 1:00 0:57:32 14:33 
64 220 Lee MATTHEWS/Sion MATTHEWS 1400C 3 Ford Escort MK2 0:57:39 0:57:39 14:40 
65 313 Jeremy EASSON/Mike REYNOLDS H3b 4 Datsun 240Z 0:57:47 0:57:47 14:48 
66 224 James WATKINS/Gareth SHORT RF1.4 4 Nissan Micra 0:58:04 0:58:04 15:05 
67 70 Mike TRUMAN/Lee TRUMAN B13 15 Subaru Impreza 0:58:11 0:58:11 15:12 
68 222 Jonathan DAVIES/Keegan REES 1400S 13 Vauxhall Corsa 0:58:15 0:58:15 15:16 
69 318 Ian BARNES/Melanie HOLMES H2b 3 Escort RS2000 0:58:30 0:58:30 15:31 
70 239 Steve JENKINS/Mark VAUGHAN 1400C 4 Citroen Saxo 0:58:37 0:58:37 15:38 
71 226 Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 14 MG ZR 0:58:41 0:58:41 15:42 
72 319 Jason GARDNER/Graham COX H2b 4 Ford Escort 0:58:59 0:58:59 16:00 
73 241 Chris POWELL/Jim LEWIS 1400C 5 Talbot Sunbeam 0:56:29 2:30 0:58:59 16:00 
74 232 James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER 1400C 6 MG ZR 0:58:54 0:40 0:59:34 16:35 
75 60 Nathan O'CONNOR/Jessica ROGAN B10 3 Citroen C2R2 0:59:54 0:59:54 16:55 
76 235 John TATLOW/Julie WESTWOOD RF1.4 5 Daihatsu Sirion 1:00:47 1:00:47 17:48 
77 257 Morgan HANDFORD/Richard DAVIES RF1.4 6 VW Polo 1:01:02 1:01:02 18:03 
78 56 Sacha KAKAD/Andrew PRICE N3 1 Fiesta ST M-Sport 1:01:22 1:01:22 18:23 
79 249 Richard GEMMELL/Matt BEEBE RF1.4 7 MG ZR 105 1:01:31 0:20 1:01:51 18:52 
80 252 Bart LANG/Harry SIMS RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 1:00:02 1:50 1:01:52 18:53 
81 63 Steve DEELEY/Alan PROUDMAN B10 4 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:02:00 1:02:00 19:01 
82 65 Nick BURTON/Roger FLETCHER B11 5 Vauxhall Corsa 1:01:04 1:00 1:02:04 19:05 
83 322 Peter JONES/Graham JOSEPH H3b 5 Triumph TR7 V8 1:02:04 1:02:04 19:05 
84 260 Jon AMBLER/Sam TAYLOR RF1.4 8 Seat Arosa 1:02:34 1:02:34 19:35 
85 71 Graham GOODALL/Peter GILBERT B12 3 BMW 1:03:10 1:03:10 20:11 
86 243 Nigel FOX/Christopher LEAR 1400S 15 Nissan Micra Kir Car 1:03:16 1:03:16 20:17 
87 53 Shawn BALDWIN/Simon COX B11 6 Ford Escort Mk2 1:04:06 1:00 1:05:06 22:07 
88 237 Carl DAVIES/Richard JONES RF1.4 9 Nissan Micra 1:06:13 1:06:13 23:14 
89 248 Claire MARSH/Yan GRIFFITHS RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra 1:06:45 1:06:45 23:46 
90 259 Jonathan PICKERING/Simon BROOM RF1.4 10 Nissan Micra 1:06:52 1:06:52 23:53 
91 253 Thomas BAYLISS/Joe JONES RF1.0 3 Nissan Micra 1:07:40 1:07:40 24:41 
92 258 Chris STRATTON/John STRATTON RF1.4 11 MG ZR 1:08:15 1:08:15 25:16 
93 256 James DUNKLEY/Dan SAYCE 1400C 7 Peugeot 106 1:07:58 1:00 1:08:58 25:59 
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Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

201 12 David BENNETT/Alastair McNEIL 1400S 2 Vauxhall Corsa 0:48:43 0:48:43 5:44 
202 11 Mat SMITH/Giles DYKES 1400S 1 Ford KA 0:48:29 0:48:29 5:30 
203 24 Darren PINCHIN/Karen JENKINS 1400S 3 Proton Satria 0:50:06 0:50:06 7:07 
204 33 Ash SLIGHTS/Patrick WALSH 1400S 5 Toyota Yaris 0:51:22 0:51:22 8:23 
205 Dan EVANS/Tom MARROTT 1400S Vauxhall Nova Gearbox - SS7
206 40 Dave BRICK/Rob WOODHOUSE 1400S 8 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:37 0:52:37 9:38 
207 42 Clive ANSTEY/Tim CURRIE 1400S 9 Proton Satria 0:52:48 0:52:48 9:49 
208 Nigel JENKINS/Kevin WATKINS 1400S Vauxhall Nova Clutch - in service
209 Gareth EVANS/Eryl EVANS 1400S Vauxhall Corsa Gearbox mounting
210 39 Steve BLACK/John CONNOR 1400S 7 Suzuki Swift 0:52:36 0:52:36 9:37 
211 27 Justin LAWSON/Paul HARGREAVES 1400S 4 Vauxhall Nova 0:50:27 0:50:27 7:28 
212 45 Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON 1400S 10 MG ZR 0:53:54 0:53:54 10:55 
214 Gary BARLOW/Nick CHAPMAN 1400S Vauxhall Corsa Accident SS1
215 35 Dan GRAY/Matt ROGERS 1400S 6 Peugeot 106 0:51:06 1:00 0:52:06 9:07 
216 58 James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON RF1.6 1 Mazda 2 0:56:04 0:56:04 13:05 
218 37 David MARTIN/Richard SIMMONDS 1400C 1 Vauxhall Astra 0:52:15 0:52:15 9:16 
219 50 Sam DAVIES/Matt LLOYD 1400C 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:54:37 0:54:37 11:38 
220 64 Lee MATTHEWS/Sion MATTHEWS 1400C 3 Ford Escort MK2 0:57:39 0:57:39 14:40 
221 60 Rory JONES/Tom HUGHES RF1.4 3 MG ZR 0:56:35 0:10 0:56:45 13:46 
222 68 Jonathan DAVIES/Keegan REES 1400S 13 Vauxhall Corsa 0:58:15 0:58:15 15:16 
223 Richard CLARK/Lawrence CLARK 1400S Ford Puma Stopped in Service
224 66 James WATKINS/Gareth SHORT RF1.4 4 Nissan Micra 0:58:04 0:58:04 15:05 
225 Justin FOWLER-BISHOP/Tudur REES RF1.4 MG ZR Hit tree - SS2
226 71 Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 14 MG ZR 0:58:41 0:58:41 15:42 
227 62 Rob SHIPP/Simon SPAREY 1400S 12 MG Rover ZR 0:57:04 0:10 0:57:14 14:15 
228 52 Neil ANDREW/Dom ADAMS RF1.4 1 VW Lupo 0:54:41 0:54:41 11:42 
229 Sion ELLIS/Peredur Wyn DAVIES RF1.4 Nissan Micra Driveshaft - SS2
231 59 Philip HARRIS/Ross WHITTOCK RF1.4 2 Diahatsu Sirion 0:56:41 0:56:41 13:42 
232 74 James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER 1400C 6 MG ZR 0:58:54 0:40 0:59:34 16:35 
233 55 Ryan WESTON/Mark McCULLOCH 1400S 11 Proton Satria 0:55:32 0:55:32 12:33 
234 Eric DAVIS/Russell JOSEPH 1400C Morris Mini No driver after SS4
235 76 John TATLOW/Julie WESTWOOD RF1.4 5 Daihatsu Sirion 1:00:47 1:00:47 17:48 
237 88 Carl DAVIES/Richard JONES RF1.4 9 Nissan Micra 1:06:13 1:06:13 23:14 
238 Rob TUCKWELL/Phil HALL RF1.4 VW Lupo Car over excited & decided it w
239 70 Steve JENKINS/Mark VAUGHAN 1400C 4 Citroen Saxo 0:58:37 0:58:37 15:38 
240 Marcus MULLENS/Andy BULL 1400C VW Polo OTL
241 73 Chris POWELL/Jim LEWIS 1400C 5 Talbot Sunbeam 0:56:29 2:30 0:58:59 16:00 
243 86 Nigel FOX/Christopher LEAR 1400S 15 Nissan Micra Kir Car 1:03:16 1:03:16 20:17 
244 Steven KNOTT/Ron MORGAN RF1.6 Peugeot 205 GTi Stopped SS6
245 Sean AMOS/Ryan TAYLOR 1400S Ford Fiesta Stopped SS7
246 Phill FERGUSON/Rob KERSHAW RF1.4 VW Polo Rolled - SS6
248 89 Claire MARSH/Yan GRIFFITHS RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra 1:06:45 1:06:45 23:46 
249 79 Richard GEMMELL/Matt BEEBE RF1.4 7 MG ZR 105 1:01:31 0:20 1:01:51 18:52 
251 Tony McCARTHY/Liam BURNS RF1.4 Nissan Micra Back axle - after SS6
252 80 Bart LANG/Harry SIMS RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 1:00:02 1:50 1:01:52 18:53 
253 91 Thomas BAYLISS/Joe JONES RF1.0 3 Nissan Micra 1:07:40 1:07:40 24:41 
255 Mathew DAVIS/Stuart HART 1400C Peugeot 106 No drive/ignition after SS3
256 93 James DUNKLEY/Dan SAYCE 1400C 7 Peugeot 106 1:07:58 1:00 1:08:58 25:59 
257 77 Morgan HANDFORD/Richard DAVIES RF1.4 6 VW Polo 1:01:02 1:01:02 18:03 
258 92 Chris STRATTON/John STRATTON RF1.4 11 MG ZR 1:08:15 1:08:15 25:16 
259 90 Jonathan PICKERING/Simon BROOM RF1.4 10 Nissan Micra 1:06:52 1:06:52 23:53 
260 84 Jon AMBLER/Sam TAYLOR RF1.4 8 Seat Arosa 1:02:34 1:02:34 19:35 
301 Ken DAVIES/Alan JONES H1b Volvo Amazon Engine
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Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

302 7 Matthew ROBINSON/Sam COLLIS H4 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:40 0:47:40 4:41 
303 15 Leominster Car Auction

Theo BENGRY/Les FORSBROOK H4 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:14 0:49:14 6:15 
304 19 Rob DENNIS/Simon John ROGERS H4 3 Ford Escort 0:49:44 0:49:44 6:45 
305 25 Roger MATTHEWS/Paul MORRIS H4 5 Ford Escort RS1600 0:50:06 0:50:06 7:07 
306 21 Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE H4 4 Ford Escort 0:49:48 0:49:48 6:49 
307 Amigos Tequila Flavoured Beer

Steve PEREZ/Paul SPOONER H3b Datsun 260Z 2nd driveshaft - after SS6
308 29 Simon TYSOE/Cliffy SIMMONS H4 6 Ford Escort RS1600 0:50:47 0:50:47 7:48 
310 23 Rex IRELAND/Adrian SCADDING H3b 1 Ford Escort 0:50:04 0:50:04 7:05 
311 32 Sean EDWARDS/Gavin HAYCOCK H4 8 Ford Escort 0:51:16 0:51:16 8:17 
312 48 Matt PEARCE/Dood PEARCE H3b 2 Ford Escort RS 0:54:32 0:54:32 11:33 
313 65 Jeremy EASSON/Mike REYNOLDS H3b 4 Datsun 240Z 0:57:47 0:57:47 14:48 
314 31 Martyn WALBY/Kirsty WALBY H4 7 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:08 0:51:08 8:09 
315 57 BG Landrovers Limited

Paul GUNTER/Den GOLDING H3b 3 Escort RS2000 0:55:56 0:55:56 12:57 
316 49 Simon PICKERING/Colin JENKINS H2b 2 Ford Escort Mk1 0:52:33 2:00 0:54:33 11:34 
317 David DOBSON/Alister CROOK H3b Escort Mk2 Clutch cable - in service
318 69 Ian BARNES/Melanie HOLMES H2b 3 Escort RS2000 0:58:30 0:58:30 15:31 
319 72 Jason GARDNER/Graham COX H2b 4 Ford Escort 0:58:59 0:58:59 16:00 
321 47 Cloudcam Ltd

Steve WARD/Mike CRAWFORD H2b 1 Ford Escort Mk1 0:54:11 0:54:11 11:12 
322 83 Peter JONES/Graham JOSEPH H3b 5 Triumph TR7 V8 1:02:04 1:02:04 19:05 
1 Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON B14 Ford Focus WRC Retired after SS2
2 1 David BOGIE/Kevin RAE B14 1 Ford Focus WRC 0:42:59 0:42:59
3 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS B14 Ford Focus WRC08 Stuck rear wheels in gully - SS1
4 2 Paul BIRD/Aled DAVIES B14 2 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:44:01 0:44:01 1:02 
5 4 Ollie MELLORS/Alex LEE B14 3 Proton Satria 0:46:14 0:46:14 3:15 
6 3 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS B13 1 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:45:29 0:45:29 2:30 
7 Peter ELKINS/Andrew JOLL B14 Ford Focus WRC Did not start SS7
8 Patrick NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 Mitsubishi EVO 9 Stopped SS3
9 Tom NAUGHTON/Andi MORT N4 Mitsubishi EVO 9 Stopped after SS3
10 9 Weir Laundry Equipment / H J Weir Engineering

Rob SMITH/Ross WEIR B14 4 Subaru Impreza 0:47:50 0:47:50 4:51 
11 8 Ravenol Rally Team UK

Jim McNEIL/Tom HUGHES B13 2 Subaru Impreza 0:45:20 2:30 0:47:50 4:51 
12 10 Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN N4 3 Subaru Impreza 0:48:19 0:48:19 5:20 
14 14 Simon ROGERS/Andrew SANKEY B13 4 Mitsubishi EVO 6 0:49:10 0:49:10 6:11 
15 18 Martyn ENGLAND/Dawn ENGLAND B13 6 Mitsubishi EVO X 0:49:33 0:49:33 6:34 
16 Bob MORGAN/Adie WILLIAMS B13 Skoda Fabia VRS Fire after SS1
17 20 Nev JONES/Chris DAVIES B13 7 Subaru Impreza 0:49:46 0:49:46 6:47 
18 Jason MORGAN/Karen PHELPS B13 Mitsubishi EVO 6 Logs! - SS1
19 5 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY N4 1 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:46:22 0:46:22 3:23 
20 6 Roland LLEWELLIN/Jamie EDWARDS N4 2 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:47:23 0:47:23 4:24 
22 Mark GRIFFITHS/Mike JODE B11 Ford Escort Gearbox after SS2
23 13 Nigel DREW/Pauline NASH B13 3 Subaru Impreza 0:48:59 0:48:59 6:00 
24 22 Peter BAYLIS/Anthony BLYTH B13 8 Subaru Impreza 0:49:48 0:49:48 6:49 
25 26 Andy WILLIAMS/Ian JONES B13 9 Subaru Impreza 0:50:25 0:50:25 7:26 
27 16 Rory HALL/Will ROGERS N4 4 Subaru Impreza 0:49:21 0:49:21 6:22 
28 Jon FOX/Jane FOX B13 EVO 6 Lost oil pressure
29 Adrian ALLEN/Glyn THOMAS N3 Fiesta ST Sheared caliper before SS1
30 28 Toni CARANNANTE/Martin AUSKERIN N4 5 Subaru Impreza 0:50:32 0:50:32 7:33 
31 46 Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM B13 12 Subaru STI 0:53:57 0:53:57 10:58 
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Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

32 34 Stuart HASKINS/Derek DAVIES N4 6 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:51:26 0:51:26 8:27 
33 30 Jody BOWCOTT/David MILLARD B11 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:00 0:51:00 8:01 
34 36 Graham ROBERTS/Alan LOCK B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:52:08 0:52:08 9:09 
35 54 James FORD/Michael GILBEY B12 2 Citroen DS3 R3 0:55:20 0:55:20 12:21 
36 44 Paul WALKER/Vern BROWN B11 3 Escort Mk2 RS 0:53:29 0:53:29 10:30 
37 61 Phil MORGAN/Bryan HULL B11 4 Renault Clio 0:57:01 0:57:01 14:02 
38 Tom CLARK/Alistair WYLLIE N3 Suzuki Swift Sport Engine - in service
40 38 Jon BALLINGER/Mike WILDING B11 2 Opel Manta 0:52:16 0:52:16 9:17 
41 17 Ben CRESSEY/Mark SWALLOW B13 5 Subaru Impreza STi 0:49:33 0:49:33 6:34 
42 41 Tim PHELPS/Elwyn MANUEL B12 1 Escort Mk2 0:52:42 0:52:42 9:43 
43 Chris HARRIS/Bryn PEARCE B12 BMW E30 M3 Broken handbrake - after SS6
44 James HAMER/Mike BAKER B13 Subaru Impreza OTL
45 53 Mike HARRIS/Steven DAVEY B10 2 Ford Puma Kit 0:54:44 0:54:44 11:45 
46 David POYSER/John ORME N3 Honda Civic Stopped SS4
47 43 Gary BOLLANDS/Tiffany BOLLANDS B13 11 Subaru Impreza 0:53:12 0:53:12 10:13 
48 Richard BAKER/Tim BABAGE B11 Escort Mk1 RS1600 Broken driveshaft - SS6
50 56 Geoff COTTRILL/Nathan CREWE B13 13 MG Metro 6R4 0:55:36 0:55:36 12:37 
51 Harry PUGH/Siobhon PUGH B12 Talbot Sunbeam Hit tree & rolled - SS6
53 87 Shawn BALDWIN/Simon COX B11 6 Ford Escort Mk2 1:04:06 1:00 1:05:06 22:07 
54 51 Alan DESBOIS/Denise DESBOIS B10 1 Peugeot 306 RWD 0:54:38 0:54:38 11:39 
55 Will CLARKE/Simon BAILEY N3 Williams Clio Stopped in service
56 78 Sacha KAKAD/Andrew PRICE N3 1 Fiesta ST M-Sport 1:01:22 1:01:22 18:23 
57 Pauric DUFFY/Kevin GLYNN B10 Citroen C2R2 MAX Off onto mud bank
58 Bernie McLEAN/Garth HOWELL B11 Lotus Elise Throttle potentiometer MC1
60 75 Nathan O'CONNOR/Jessica ROGAN B10 3 Citroen C2R2 0:59:54 0:59:54 16:55 
62 63 Daniel DRUMMOND/James ROBERTSON B13 14 L/Rover Freelander 0:56:32 1:00 0:57:32 14:33 
63 81 Steve DEELEY/Alan PROUDMAN B10 4 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:02:00 1:02:00 19:01 
64 Paul BONNER/Mark WATKINS B10 Citroen C2 Driveshaft SS4
65 82 Nick BURTON/Roger FLETCHER B11 5 Vauxhall Corsa 1:01:04 1:00 1:02:04 19:05 
66 Ian DAVIES/Clifford DAVIES B11 Ford Escort Throttle cable before SS1
67 Steven ADAMS/Martyn ADAMS B11 Peugeot 205 Stopped SS3
68 James HUTCHINGS/James HOOD B10 Vauxhall Nova Gearbox - SS1
70 67 Mike TRUMAN/Lee TRUMAN B13 15 Subaru Impreza 0:58:11 0:58:11 15:12 
71 85 Graham GOODALL/Peter GILBERT B12 3 BMW 1:03:10 1:03:10 20:11 
72 Peter ADAMS/Tim CHAPMAN B10 Peugeot 205GTi Exhaust - before SS5
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Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Mailscot

SS 2

Sallowvallets

SS 3
Trelleck Common

SS 4

Chepstow Park

SS 5
Yorkley

SS 6

Speech House

SS 7
Serridge

Penalties

201 David BENNETT 1400S 6:49 6:52 3:05 5:58 2:05 15:19 8:35 
202 Mat SMITH 1400S 6:40 6:54 2:50 6:08 2:07 15:14 8:36 
203 Darren PINCHIN 1400S 6:50 7:08 3:00 6:29 2:11 15:39 8:49 
204 Ash SLIGHTS 1400S 7:12 7:22 3:00 6:21 2:14 16:07 9:06 
205 Dan EVANS 1400S 7:18 6:57 2:53 6:02 Gearbox - SS7
206 Dave BRICK 1400S 7:04 7:16 3:03 6:30 2:15 17:07 9:22 
207 Clive ANSTEY 1400S 7:20 7:35 3:07 6:22 2:35 16:27 9:22 
208 Nigel JENKINS 1400S 7:06 7:17 3:02 6:26 Clutch - in service
209 Gareth EVANS 1400S 7:09 7:29 3:10 6:24 2:14 16:26 Gearbox mounting
210 Steve BLACK 1400S 7:05 7:16 3:04 6:21 2:28 16:51 9:31 
211 Justin LAWSON 1400S 6:58 7:08 3:04 6:14 2:09 15:51 9:03 
212 Marcel FRELING 1400S 7:25 7:34 3:08 6:39 2:21 17:04 9:43 
214 Gary BARLOW 1400S Accident SS1
215 Dan GRAY 1400S 7:06 7:04 3:04 6:17 2:17 16:12 9:06 1:00 
216 James WEST RF1.6 7:46 7:55 3:28 6:57 2:26 17:36 9:56 
218 David MARTIN 1400C 7:13 7:14 3:04 6:24 2:16 16:49 9:15 
219 Sam DAVIES 1400C 6:55 7:07 2:55 6:12 2:11 20:09 9:08 
220 Lee MATTHEWS 1400C 7:56 8:11 3:25 7:01 2:27 18:28 10:11 
221 Rory JONES RF1.4 7:48 8:02 3:17 7:05 2:27 17:49 10:07 0:10 
222 Jonathan DAVIES 1400S 8:12 8:11 3:21 7:10 2:34 18:33 10:14 
223 Richard CLARK 1400S 9:31  8:11 3:37 7:36 Stopped in Service
224 James WATKINS RF1.4 7:56 8:03 3:38 7:03 2:30 18:34 10:20 
225 J FOWLER-BISHOP RF1.4 7:39 Hit tree - SS2
226 Jayne AUDEN 1400S 8:07  8:11 3:38 7:13 2:45 18:24 10:23 
227 Rob SHIPP 1400S 8:01  8:11 3:22 6:51 2:30 18:00 10:09 0:10 
228 Neil ANDREW RF1.4 7:49 7:42 3:11 6:37 2:23 17:09 9:50 
229 Sion ELLIS RF1.4 7:41 Driveshaft - SS2
231 Philip HARRIS RF1.4 7:52 8:06 3:17 6:58 2:27 17:58 10:03 
232 James WEAVER 1400C 8:15 8:29 3:23 7:10 2:37 18:31 10:29 0:40 
233 Ryan WESTON 1400S 8:16 7:51 3:13 6:43 2:22 17:23 9:44 
234 Eric DAVIS 1400C 8:01 8:22 3:25 7:21 No driver after SS4
235 John TATLOW RF1.4 8:30 8:38 3:36 7:22 2:49 19:09 10:43 
237 Carl DAVIES RF1.4 8:15 8:59 3:46 7:45 4:00 21:16 12:12 
238 Rob TUCKWELL RF1.4 8:35 8:42 3:33 8:25 Car over excited & decided it w
239 Steve JENKINS 1400C 8:18 8:11 3:24 7:21 2:35 18:28 10:20 
240 Marcus MULLENS 1400C 7:57 8:05 3:23 7:04 2:32 28:00 11:06 OTL
241 Chris POWELL 1400C 7:43 7:44 3:10 6:44 2:19 18:24 10:25 2:30 
243 Nigel FOX 1400S 8:47 8:41 3:53 7:51 2:50 20:09 11:05 
244 Steven KNOTT RF1.6 9:11 8:53 3:36 8:09 2:45 Stopped SS6
245 Sean AMOS 1400S 9:36 8:17 3:30 7:05 2:37 19:47 Stopped SS7
246 Phill FERGUSON RF1.4 12:40 8:41 3:41 7:19 Rolled - SS6
248 Claire MARSH RF1.0 9:14 9:16 3:48 8:08 2:52 21:20 12:07 
249 Richard GEMMELL RF1.4 8:40 8:46 3:39 7:23 2:45 19:15 11:03 0:20 
251 Tony McCARTHY RF1.4 8:39 8:32 3:30 7:27 2:41 19:20 Back axle - after SS6

252 Bart LANG RF1.0 8:05 8:11 3:30 7:32 2:39 19:19 10:46 1:50 
253 Thomas BAYLISS RF1.0 9:49 9:28 4:05 8:25 2:59 20:59 11:55 
255 Mathew DAVIS 1400C 8:31 8:41 No drive/ignition after SS3
256 James DUNKLEY 1400C 9:00 10:09 4:16 8:30 4:00 20:26 11:37 1:00 
257 Morgan HANDFORD RF1.4 8:35 8:32 3:34 7:36 2:32 19:51 10:22 
258 Chris STRATTON RF1.4 10:58 9:19 3:53 8:06 2:56 21:13 11:50 
259 Jonathan PICKERING RF1.4 9:54 9:28 4:00 8:22 2:57 20:42 11:29 
260 Jon AMBLER RF1.4 9:12 8:56 3:36 7:27 2:41 19:31 11:11 
301 Ken DAVIES H1b 8:32 8:46 Engine

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Mailscot

SS 2

Sallowvallets

SS 3
Trelleck Common

SS 4

Chepstow Park

SS 5
Yorkley

SS 6

Speech House

SS 7
Serridge

Penalties

302 Matthew ROBINSON H4 6:37 6:57 2:45 5:46 2:06 15:00 8:29 
303 Theo BENGRY H4 6:42 7:14 2:54 5:57 2:08 15:33 8:46 
304 Rob DENNIS H4 7:01 7:10 2:57 6:02 2:11 15:34 8:49 
305 Roger MATTHEWS H4 6:58 7:09 2:57 6:07 2:08 15:53 8:54 
306 Allan McDOWALL H4 6:56 7:10 2:58 6:10 2:11 15:31 8:52 
307 Steve PEREZ H3b 7:05 7:26 3:07 7:25 2:11 28:00 2nd driveshaft - after SS6

308 Simon TYSOE H4 7:03 7:19 2:56 6:26 2:08 15:55 9:00 
310 Rex IRELAND H3b 6:58 7:16 2:55 6:04 2:09 15:44 8:58 
311 Sean EDWARDS H4 7:10 7:20 3:02 6:09 2:15 16:01 9:19 
312 Matt PEARCE H3b 7:35 7:42 3:15 6:38 2:24 17:19 9:39 
313 Jeremy EASSON H3b 7:00 7:20 2:56 6:01 2:12 15:45 16:33 
314 Martyn WALBY H4 7:11 7:09 3:01 6:19 2:12 16:04 9:12 
315 Paul GUNTER H3b 7:47 7:56 3:12 6:53 2:33 17:34 10:01 
316 Simon PICKERING H2b 7:36 7:23 3:00 6:17 2:17 16:27 9:33 2:00 
317 David DOBSON H3b 7:18 7:25 Clutch cable - in service
318 Ian BARNES H2b 8:15 8:01 3:23 7:05 2:29 18:42 10:35 
319 Jason GARDNER H2b 7:29 9:16 3:11 6:39 2:23 20:26 9:35 
321 Steve WARD H2b 7:28 8:00 3:06 6:34 2:23 17:15 9:25 
322 Peter JONES H3b 8:43 8:39 3:32 7:39 2:46 19:47 10:58 
1 Euan THORBURN B14 6:04 6:20 Retired after SS2
2 David BOGIE B14 5:55 6:17 2:33 5:14 1:56 13:19 7:45 
3 Stephen PETCH B14 Stuck rear wheels in gully - SS1
4 Paul BIRD B14 6:14 6:28 2:34 5:17 1:56 13:38 7:54 
5 Ollie MELLORS B14 6:43 6:38 2:53 5:45 1:59 14:09 8:07 
6 Luke FRANCIS B13 6:27 6:43 2:39 5:32 1:56 14:12 8:00 
7 Peter ELKINS B14 6:47 6:40 2:42 5:35 2:03 19:06 Did not start SS7
8 Patrick NAYLOR N4 6:27 6:37 Stopped SS3
9 Tom NAUGHTON N4 6:26 6:44 4:05 Stopped after SS3
10 Rob SMITH B14 6:25 7:11 2:45 5:42 2:00 15:26 8:21 
11 Jim McNEIL B13 6:16 6:45 2:40 5:29 2:00 14:15 7:55 2:30 
12 Paul DAVY N4 6:34 6:54 2:50 5:59 2:04 15:02 8:56 
14 Simon ROGERS B13 6:52 7:00 2:58 5:54 2:08 15:29 8:49 
15 Martyn ENGLAND B13 6:52 7:17 2:59 6:03 2:13 15:05 9:04 
16 Bob MORGAN B13 6:35 Fire after SS1
17 Nev JONES B13 7:07 7:07 3:00 6:07 2:09 15:11 9:05 
18 Jason MORGAN B13 Logs! - SS1
19 Russ THOMPSON N4 6:28 6:44 2:45 5:37 2:00 14:27 8:21 
20 Roland LLEWELLIN N4 6:37 6:55 2:48 5:48 2:02 14:52 8:21 
22 Mark GRIFFITHS B11 6:46 7:24 Gearbox after SS2
23 Nigel DREW B13 6:53 7:06 2:54 6:02 2:07 15:20 8:37 
24 Peter BAYLIS B13 7:06 7:09 2:58 6:02 2:09  15:29 8:55 
25 Andy WILLIAMS B13 7:04 7:21 3:02 6:06 2:13  15:29 9:10 
27 Rory HALL N4 6:58 7:05 2:54 5:50 2:08 15:35 8:51 
28 Jon FOX B13 7:03 7:17 2:49 6:24 Lost oil pressure
29 Adrian ALLEN N3 Sheared caliper before SS1
30 Toni CARANNANTE N4 7:04 7:28 3:06 5:58 2:14 15:39 9:03 
31 Harry GARDNER B13 6:48 7:02 2:50 5:50 2:10 15:14 14:03 
32 Stuart HASKINS N4 7:15 7:22 3:14 6:11 2:14  15:29 9:41 
33 Jody BOWCOTT B11 7:12 7:27 3:05 6:15 2:13 15:49 8:59 
34 Graham ROBERTS B13 7:06 7:21 3:05 6:14 2:14 16:16 9:52 
35 James FORD B12 13:00 7:03 2:53 5:51 2:09 15:38 8:46 
36 Paul WALKER B11 8:08 7:38 3:10 6:25 2:17 16:29 9:22 
37 Phil MORGAN B11 7:49 7:42 3:11 6:44 2:21 17:00 12:14 

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Mailscot

SS 2

Sallowvallets

SS 3
Trelleck Common

SS 4

Chepstow Park

SS 5
Yorkley

SS 6

Speech House

SS 7
Serridge

Penalties

38 Tom CLARK N3 7:40 7:37 3:11 7:12 Engine - in service
40 Jon BALLINGER B11 6:51 7:09 5:00 6:07 2:10 15:57 9:02 
41 Ben CRESSEY B13 6:48 7:12 2:59 5:58 2:08 15:37 8:51 
42 Tim PHELPS B12 7:09 7:21 3:10 6:21 2:19 17:02 9:20 
43 Chris HARRIS B12 8:06 8:04 3:14 6:43 2:30 28:00 Broken handbrake - after SS6

44 James HAMER B13 6:58 7:10 2:58 5:58 2:09 15:42 9:05 OTL
45 Mike HARRIS B10 7:45 7:38 3:13 6:31 2:18 16:56 10:23 
46 David POYSER N3 7:13 7:16 3:01 Stopped SS4
47 Gary BOLLANDS B13 7:33 7:36 3:04 6:16 2:22 16:43 9:38 
48 Richard BAKER B11 7:27 7:27 3:04 6:30 Broken driveshaft - SS6
50 Geoff COTTRILL B13 8:00 7:52 3:12 6:40 2:32 17:28 9:52 
51 Harry PUGH B12 8:12 8:09 3:21 7:13 Hit tree & rolled - SS6
53 Shawn BALDWIN B11 7:18 7:24 3:03 6:24 2:23 28:00 9:34 1:00 
54 Alan DESBOIS B10 7:34 7:37 3:20 6:42 2:24 17:08 9:53 
55 Will CLARKE N3 7:41 7:31 3:16 6:31 Stopped in service
56 Sacha KAKAD N3 7:46 7:43 3:12 6:31 2:25 23:33 10:12 
57 Pauric DUFFY B10 7:39 7:37 3:17 6:48 Off onto mud bank
58 Bernie McLEAN B11 Throttle potentiometer MC1
60 Nathan O'CONNOR B10 8:09 8:20 3:23 7:06 2:30 19:00 11:26 
62 Daniel DRUMMOND B13 7:58 8:09 3:20 6:42 2:29 17:50 10:04 1:00 
63 Steve DEELEY B10 8:36 8:24 3:18 6:50 2:33 21:28 10:51 
64 Paul BONNER B10 13:00 7:49 3:26 Driveshaft SS4
65 Nick BURTON B11 8:21 8:07 3:46 7:18 2:38 19:28 11:26 1:00 
66 Ian DAVIES B11 Throttle cable before SS1
67 Steven ADAMS B11 8:19 8:11 Stopped SS3
68 James HUTCHINGS B10 Gearbox - SS1
70 Mike TRUMAN B13 8:09 8:01 3:21 7:03 3:08 18:03 10:26 
71 Graham GOODALL B12 8:29 8:27 3:40 7:39 2:45 20:15 11:55 
72 Peter ADAMS B10 8:40 8:39 3:40 7:42 Exhaust - before SS5

Issued at 22:00 on 15 February 2014 12 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



Weir Engineering Wyedean Forest Rally 2014
15 February 2014

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class RF1.0

1 252 Bart LANG/Harry SIMS RF1.0 9 Nissan Micra 1:00:02 1:50 1:01:52
2 248 Claire MARSH/Yan GRIFFITHS RF1.0 12 Nissan Micra 1:06:45 1:06:45 4:53 
3 253 Thomas BAYLISS/Joe JONES RF1.0 14 Nissan Micra 1:07:40 1:07:40 5:48 

Class RF1.4

1 228 Neil ANDREW/Dom ADAMS RF1.4 1 VW Lupo 0:54:41 0:54:41
2 231 Philip HARRIS/Ross WHITTOCK RF1.4 3 Diahatsu Sirion 0:56:41 0:56:41 2:00 
3 221 Rory JONES/Tom HUGHES RF1.4 4 MG ZR 0:56:35 0:10 0:56:45 2:04 
4 224 James WATKINS/Gareth SHORT RF1.4 5 Nissan Micra 0:58:04 0:58:04 3:23 
5 235 John TATLOW/Julie WESTWOOD RF1.4 6 Daihatsu Sirion 1:00:47 1:00:47 6:06 
6 257 Morgan HANDFORD/Richard DAVIES RF1.4 7 VW Polo 1:01:02 1:01:02 6:21 
7 249 Richard GEMMELL/Matt BEEBE RF1.4 8 MG ZR 105 1:01:31 0:20 1:01:51 7:10 
8 260 Jon AMBLER/Sam TAYLOR RF1.4 10 Seat Arosa 1:02:34 1:02:34 7:53 
9 237 Carl DAVIES/Richard JONES RF1.4 11 Nissan Micra 1:06:13 1:06:13 11:32 
10 259 Jonathan PICKERING/Simon BROOM RF1.4 13 Nissan Micra 1:06:52 1:06:52 12:11 
11 258 Chris STRATTON/John STRATTON RF1.4 15 MG ZR 1:08:15 1:08:15 13:34 

Class RF1.6

1 216 James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON RF1.6 2 Mazda 2 0:56:04 0:56:04

Class 1400C

1 218 David MARTIN/Richard SIMMONDS 1400C 7 Vauxhall Astra 0:52:15 0:52:15
2 219 Sam DAVIES/Matt LLOYD 1400C 12 Vauxhall Nova 0:54:37 0:54:37 2:22 
3 220 Lee MATTHEWS/Sion MATTHEWS 1400C 15 Ford Escort MK2 0:57:39 0:57:39 5:24 
4 239 Steve JENKINS/Mark VAUGHAN 1400C 17 Citroen Saxo 0:58:37 0:58:37 6:22 
5 241 Chris POWELL/Jim LEWIS 1400C 19 Talbot Sunbeam 0:56:29 2:30 0:58:59 6:44 
6 232 James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER 1400C 20 MG ZR 0:58:54 0:40 0:59:34 7:19 
7 256 James DUNKLEY/Dan SAYCE 1400C 22 Peugeot 106 1:07:58 1:00 1:08:58 16:43 

Class 1400S

1 202 Mat SMITH/Giles DYKES 1400S 1 Ford KA 0:48:29 0:48:29
2 201 David BENNETT/Alastair McNEIL 1400S 2 Vauxhall Corsa 0:48:43 0:48:43 0:14 
3 203 Darren PINCHIN/Karen JENKINS 1400S 3 Proton Satria 0:50:06 0:50:06 1:37 
4 211 Justin LAWSON/Paul HARGREAVES 1400S 4 Vauxhall Nova 0:50:27 0:50:27 1:58 
5 204 Ash SLIGHTS/Patrick WALSH 1400S 5 Toyota Yaris 0:51:22 0:51:22 2:53 
6 215 Dan GRAY/Matt ROGERS 1400S 6 Peugeot 106 0:51:06 1:00 0:52:06 3:37 
7 210 Steve BLACK/John CONNOR 1400S 8 Suzuki Swift 0:52:36 0:52:36 4:07 
8 206 Dave BRICK/Rob WOODHOUSE 1400S 9 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:37 0:52:37 4:08 
9 207 Clive ANSTEY/Tim CURRIE 1400S 10 Proton Satria 0:52:48 0:52:48 4:19 
10 212 Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON 1400S 11 MG ZR 0:53:54 0:53:54 5:25 
11 233 Ryan WESTON/Mark McCULLOCH 1400S 13 Proton Satria 0:55:32 0:55:32 7:03 
12 227 Rob SHIPP/Simon SPAREY 1400S 14 MG Rover ZR 0:57:04 0:10 0:57:14 8:45 
13 222 Jonathan DAVIES/Keegan REES 1400S 16 Vauxhall Corsa 0:58:15 0:58:15 9:46 
14 226 Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 18 MG ZR 0:58:41 0:58:41 10:12 
15 243 Nigel FOX/Christopher LEAR 1400S 21 Nissan Micra Kir Car 1:03:16 1:03:16 14:47 

Class H2b

1 321 Steve WARD/Mike CRAWFORD H2b 10 Ford Escort Mk1 0:54:11 0:54:11
2 316 Simon PICKERING/Colin JENKINS H2b 12 Ford Escort Mk1 0:52:33 2:00 0:54:33 0:22 
3 318 Ian BARNES/Melanie HOLMES H2b 15 Escort RS2000 0:58:30 0:58:30 4:19 
4 319 Jason GARDNER/Graham COX H2b 16 Ford Escort 0:58:59 0:58:59 4:48 
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Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class H3b

1 310 Rex IRELAND/Adrian SCADDING H3b 5 Ford Escort 0:50:04 0:50:04
2 312 Matt PEARCE/Dood PEARCE H3b 11 Ford Escort RS 0:54:32 0:54:32 4:28 
3 315 Paul GUNTER/Den GOLDING H3b 13 Escort RS2000 0:55:56 0:55:56 5:52 
4 313 Jeremy EASSON/Mike REYNOLDS H3b 14 Datsun 240Z 0:57:47 0:57:47 7:43 
5 322 Peter JONES/Graham JOSEPH H3b 17 Triumph TR7 V8 1:02:04 1:02:04 12:00 

Class H4

1 302 Matthew ROBINSON/Sam COLLIS H4 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:47:40 0:47:40
2 303 Theo BENGRY/Les FORSBROOK H4 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:14 0:49:14 1:34 
3 304 Rob DENNIS/Simon John ROGERS H4 3 Ford Escort 0:49:44 0:49:44 2:04 
4 306 Allan McDOWALL/Gavin HESELTINE H4 4 Ford Escort 0:49:48 0:49:48 2:08 
5 305 Roger MATTHEWS/Paul MORRIS H4 6 Ford Escort RS1600 0:50:06 0:50:06 2:26 
6 308 Simon TYSOE/Cliffy SIMMONS H4 7 Ford Escort RS1600 0:50:47 0:50:47 3:07 
7 314 Martyn WALBY/Kirsty WALBY H4 8 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:08 0:51:08 3:28 
8 311 Sean EDWARDS/Gavin HAYCOCK H4 9 Ford Escort 0:51:16 0:51:16 3:36 

Class N3

1 56 Sacha KAKAD/Andrew PRICE N3 35 Fiesta ST M-Sport 1:01:22 1:01:22

Class N4

1 19 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY N4 5 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:46:22 0:46:22
2 20 Roland LLEWELLIN/Jamie EDWARDS N4 6 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:47:23 0:47:23 1:01 
3 12 Paul DAVY/Roger ALLAN N4 9 Subaru Impreza 0:48:19 0:48:19 1:57 
4 27 Rory HALL/Will ROGERS N4 12 Subaru Impreza 0:49:21 0:49:21 2:59 
5 30 Toni CARANNANTE/Martin AUSKERIN N4 18 Subaru Impreza 0:50:32 0:50:32 4:10 
6 32 Stuart HASKINS/Derek DAVIES N4 20 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:51:26 0:51:26 5:04 

Class B10

1 54 Alan DESBOIS/Denise DESBOIS B10 27 Peugeot 306 RWD 0:54:38 0:54:38
2 45 Mike HARRIS/Steven DAVEY B10 28 Ford Puma Kit 0:54:44 0:54:44 0:06 
3 60 Nathan O'CONNOR/Jessica ROGAN B10 34 Citroen C2R2 0:59:54 0:59:54 5:16 
4 63 Steve DEELEY/Alan PROUDMAN B10 36 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:02:00 1:02:00 7:22 

Class B11

1 33 Jody BOWCOTT/David MILLARD B11 19 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:00 0:51:00
2 40 Jon BALLINGER/Mike WILDING B11 22 Opel Manta 0:52:16 0:52:16 1:16 
3 36 Paul WALKER/Vern BROWN B11 25 Escort Mk2 RS 0:53:29 0:53:29 2:29 
4 37 Phil MORGAN/Bryan HULL B11 31 Renault Clio 0:57:01 0:57:01 6:01 
5 65 Nick BURTON/Roger FLETCHER B11 37 Vauxhall Corsa 1:01:04 1:00 1:02:04 11:04 
6 53 Shawn BALDWIN/Simon COX B11 39 Ford Escort Mk2 1:04:06 1:00 1:05:06 14:06 

Class B12

1 42 Tim PHELPS/Elwyn MANUEL B12 23 Escort Mk2 0:52:42 0:52:42
2 35 James FORD/Michael GILBEY B12 29 Citroen DS3 R3 0:55:20 0:55:20 2:38 
3 71 Graham GOODALL/Peter GILBERT B12 38 BMW 1:03:10 1:03:10 10:28 

Class B13

1 6 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS B13 3 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:45:29 0:45:29
2 11 Jim McNEIL/Tom HUGHES B13 7 Subaru Impreza 0:45:20 2:30 0:47:50 2:21 
3 23 Nigel DREW/Pauline NASH B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:48:59 0:48:59 3:30 
4 14 Simon ROGERS/Andrew SANKEY B13 11 Mitsubishi EVO 6 0:49:10 0:49:10 3:41 
5 41 Ben CRESSEY/Mark SWALLOW B13 13 Subaru Impreza STi 0:49:33 0:49:33 4:04 
6 15 Martyn ENGLAND/Dawn ENGLAND B13 14 Mitsubishi EVO X 0:49:33 0:49:33 4:04 
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Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class B13 (Continued)

7 17 Nev JONES/Chris DAVIES B13 15 Subaru Impreza 0:49:46 0:49:46 4:17 
8 24 Peter BAYLIS/Anthony BLYTH B13 16 Subaru Impreza 0:49:48 0:49:48 4:19 
9 25 Andy WILLIAMS/Ian JONES B13 17 Subaru Impreza 0:50:25 0:50:25 4:56 
10 34 Graham ROBERTS/Alan LOCK B13 21 Subaru Impreza 0:52:08 0:52:08 6:39 
11 47 Gary BOLLANDS/Tiffany BOLLANDS B13 24 Subaru Impreza 0:53:12 0:53:12 7:43 
12 31 Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM B13 26 Subaru STI 0:53:57 0:53:57 8:28 
13 50 Geoff COTTRILL/Nathan CREWE B13 30 MG Metro 6R4 0:55:36 0:55:36 10:07 
14 62 Daniel DRUMMOND/James ROBERTSON B13 32 L/Rover Freelander 0:56:32 1:00 0:57:32 12:03 
15 70 Mike TRUMAN/Lee TRUMAN B13 33 Subaru Impreza 0:58:11 0:58:11 12:42 

Class B14

1 2 David BOGIE/Kevin RAE B14 1 Ford Focus WRC 0:42:59 0:42:59
2 4 Paul BIRD/Aled DAVIES B14 2 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:44:01 0:44:01 1:02 
3 5 Ollie MELLORS/Alex LEE B14 4 Proton Satria 0:46:14 0:46:14 3:15 
4 10 Rob SMITH/Ross WEIR B14 8 Subaru Impreza 0:47:50 0:47:50 4:51 
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Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

215 Dan GRAY/Matt ROGERS 1400S MC2 Early at  MC2 1:00 1:00 

221 Rory JONES/Tom HUGHES RF1.4 MC1 Late at MC1 0:10 0:10 

227 Rob SHIPP/Simon SPAREY 1400S MC1 Late at MC1 0:10 0:10 

232 James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER 1400C MC3 Late at MC3 0:40 0:40 

241 Chris POWELL/Jim LEWIS 1400C MC3 Late at MC3 2:30 2:30 

245 Sean AMOS/Ryan TAYLOR 1400S MC1 Late at MC1 0:10 0:10 

249 Richard GEMMELL/Matt BEEBE RF1.4 MC1 Late at MC1 0:20 0:20 

252 Bart LANG/Harry SIMS RF1.0 MC1 Late at MC1 0:10 
MC3 Late at MC3 1:40 1:50 

256 James DUNKLEY/Dan SAYCE 1400C MC3 Early at  MC3 1:00 1:00 

316 Simon PICKERING/Colin JENKINS H2b SS7A Early at  SS7A 2:00 2:00 

11 Jim McNEIL/Tom HUGHES B13 MC3 Late at MC3 2:30 2:30 

53 Shawn BALDWIN/Simon COX B11 SS3A Early at  SS3A 1:00 1:00 

57 Pauric DUFFY/Kevin GLYNN B10 SS4A Early at  SS4A 2:00 2:00 

62 Daniel DRUMMOND/James ROBERTSON B13 SS3A Early at  SS3A 1:00 1:00 

65 Nick BURTON/Roger FLETCHER B11 SS7A Early at  SS7A 1:00 1:00 
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Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
42 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

205 Dan EVANS/Tom MARROTT 1400S Vauxhall Nova 5 Gearbox - SS7
208 Nigel JENKINS/Kevin WATKINS 1400S Vauxhall Nova 5 Clutch - in service
209 Gareth EVANS/Eryl EVANS 1400S Vauxhall Corsa 7 Gearbox mounting
214 Gary BARLOW/Nick CHAPMAN 1400S Vauxhall Corsa 1 Accident SS1
223 Richard CLARK/Lawrence CLARK 1400S Ford Puma 5 Stopped in Service
225 Justin FOWLER-BISHOP/Tudur REES RF1.4 MG ZR 2 Hit tree - SS2
229 Sion ELLIS/Peredur Wyn DAVIES RF1.4 Nissan Micra 2 Driveshaft - SS2
234 Eric DAVIS/Russell JOSEPH 1400C Morris Mini 5 No driver after SS4
238 Rob TUCKWELL/Phil HALL RF1.4 VW Lupo 5 Car over excited & decided it w
240 Marcus MULLENS/Andy BULL 1400C VW Polo OTL
244 Steven KNOTT/Ron MORGAN RF1.6 Peugeot 205 GTi 6 Stopped SS6
245 Sean AMOS/Ryan TAYLOR 1400S Ford Fiesta 7 Stopped SS7
246 Phill FERGUSON/Rob KERSHAW RF1.4 VW Polo 5 Rolled - SS6
251 Tony McCARTHY/Liam BURNS RF1.4 Nissan Micra 7 Back axle - after SS6
255 Mathew DAVIS/Stuart HART 1400C Peugeot 106 3 No drive/ignition after SS3
301 Ken DAVIES/Alan JONES H1b Volvo Amazon 3 Engine
307 Steve PEREZ/Paul SPOONER H3b Datsun 260Z 7 2nd driveshaft - after SS6
317 David DOBSON/Alister CROOK H3b Escort Mk2 3 Clutch cable - in service
1 Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON B14 Ford Focus WRC 3 Retired after SS2
3 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS B14 Ford Focus WRC08 1 Stuck rear wheels in gully - SS1
7 Peter ELKINS/Andrew JOLL B14 Ford Focus WRC 7 Did not start SS7
8 Patrick NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 Mitsubishi EVO 9 3 Stopped SS3
9 Tom NAUGHTON/Andi MORT N4 Mitsubishi EVO 9 4 Stopped after SS3
16 Bob MORGAN/Adie WILLIAMS B13 Skoda Fabia VRS 2 Fire after SS1
18 Jason MORGAN/Karen PHELPS B13 Mitsubishi EVO 6 1 Logs! - SS1
22 Mark GRIFFITHS/Mike JODE B11 Ford Escort 3 Gearbox after SS2
28 Jon FOX/Jane FOX B13 EVO 6 5 Lost oil pressure
29 Adrian ALLEN/Glyn THOMAS N3 Fiesta ST 1 Sheared caliper before SS1
38 Tom CLARK/Alistair WYLLIE N3 Suzuki Swift Sport 5 Engine - in service
43 Chris HARRIS/Bryn PEARCE B12 BMW E30 M3 7 Broken handbrake - after SS6
44 James HAMER/Mike BAKER B13 Subaru Impreza OTL
46 David POYSER/John ORME N3 Honda Civic 4 Stopped SS4
48 Richard BAKER/Tim BABAGE B11 Escort Mk1 RS1600 5 Broken driveshaft - SS6
51 Harry PUGH/Siobhon PUGH B12 Talbot Sunbeam 5 Hit tree & rolled - SS6
55 Will CLARKE/Simon BAILEY N3 Williams Clio 5 Stopped in service
57 Pauric DUFFY/Kevin GLYNN B10 Citroen C2R2 MAX 5 Off onto mud bank
58 Bernie McLEAN/Garth HOWELL B11 Lotus Elise 1 Throttle potentiometer MC1
64 Paul BONNER/Mark WATKINS B10 Citroen C2 4 Driveshaft SS4
66 Ian DAVIES/Clifford DAVIES B11 Ford Escort 1 Throttle cable before SS1
67 Steven ADAMS/Martyn ADAMS B11 Peugeot 205 3 Stopped SS3
68 James HUTCHINGS/James HOOD B10 Vauxhall Nova 1 Gearbox - SS1
72 Peter ADAMS/Tim CHAPMAN B10 Peugeot 205GTi 5 Exhaust - before SS5

Issued at 22:00 on 15 February 2014 17 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



Weir Engineering Wyedean Forest Rally 2014
15 February 2014

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Mailscot
Fastest speed 61.10 mph

Length 6.03 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Bogie 5:55 
1 Thorburn 6:04 
4 Bird 6:14 
11 McNeil 6:16 
10 Smith 6:25 
9 Naughton 6:26 

6= Francis 6:27 
8= Naylor 6:27 
19 Thompson 6:28 
12 Davy 6:34 

SS 2 Sallowvallets
Fastest speed 55.80 mph

Length 5.85 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Bogie 6:17 
1 Thorburn 6:20 
4 Bird 6:28 
8 Naylor 6:37 
5 Mellors 6:38 
7 Elkins 6:40 
6 Francis 6:43 

9= Naughton 6:44 
19= Thompson 6:44 
11 McNeil 6:45 

SS 3 Trelleck Common
Fastest speed 56.40 mph

Length 2.40 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Bogie 2:33 
4 Bird 2:34 
6 Francis 2:39 
11 McNeil 2:40 
7 Elkins 2:42 

302= Robinson 2:45 
10= Smith 2:45 
19= Thompson 2:45 
20 Llewellin 2:48 
28 Fox 2:49 

SS 4 Chepstow Park
Fastest speed 59.40 mph

Length 5.18 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Bogie 5:14 
4 Bird 5:17 
11 McNeil 5:29 
6 Francis 5:32 
7 Elkins 5:35 
19 Thompson 5:37 
10 Smith 5:42 
5 Mellors 5:45 

302 Robinson 5:46 
20 Llewellin 5:48 

SS 5 Yorkley
Fastest speed 65.20 mph

Length 2.10 miles
No. Driver Time

2= Bogie 1:56 
4= Bird 1:56 
6= Francis 1:56 
5 Mellors 1:59 

10= Smith 2:00 
11= McNeil 2:00 
19= Thompson 2:00 
20 Llewellin 2:02 
7 Elkins 2:03 
12 Davy 2:04 

SS 6 Speech House
Fastest speed 61.50 mph

Length 13.64 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Bogie 13:19 
4 Bird 13:38 
5 Mellors 14:09 
6 Francis 14:12 
11 McNeil 14:15 
19 Thompson 14:27 
20 Llewellin 14:52 

302 Robinson 15:00 
12 Davy 15:02 
15 England 15:05 

SS 7 Serridge
Fastest speed 62.70 mph

Length 8.10 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Bogie 7:45 
4 Bird 7:54 
11 McNeil 7:55 
6 Francis 8:00 
5 Mellors 8:07 

10= Smith 8:21 
19= Thompson 8:21 
20= Llewellin 8:21 
302 Robinson 8:29 
201 Bennett 8:35 
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Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Mailscot
Gravel

Length 6.03 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Bogie 0:05:55
1 Thorburn 0:06:04
4 Bird 0:06:14
11 McNeil 0:06:16
10 Smith 0:06:25
9 Naughton 0:06:26

6= Francis 0:06:27
8= Naylor 0:06:27
19 Thompson 0:06:28
12 Davy 0:06:34

SS 2 Sallowvallets
Gravel

Length 5.85 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Bogie 0:12:12
1 Thorburn 0:12:24
4 Bird 0:12:42
11 McNeil 0:13:01
8 Naylor 0:13:04
9 Naughton 0:13:10
6 Francis 0:13:10
19 Thompson 0:13:12
5 Mellors 0:13:21
7 Elkins 0:13:27

SS 3 Trelleck Common
Gravel

Length 2.40 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Bogie 0:14:45
4 Bird 0:15:16
11 McNeil 0:15:41
6 Francis 0:15:49
19 Thompson 0:15:57
7 Elkins 0:16:09
5 Mellors 0:16:14
12 Davy 0:16:18

302 Robinson 0:16:19
20 Llewellin 0:16:20

SS 4 Chepstow Park
Gravel

Length 5.18 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Bogie 0:19:59
4 Bird 0:20:33
11 McNeil 0:21:10
6 Francis 0:21:21
19 Thompson 0:21:34
7 Elkins 0:21:44
5 Mellors 0:21:59
10 Smith 0:22:03

302 Robinson 0:22:05
20 Llewellin 0:22:08

SS 5 Yorkley
Gravel

Length 2.10 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Bogie 0:21:55
4 Bird 0:22:29
6 Francis 0:23:17
19 Thompson 0:23:34
7 Elkins 0:23:47
5 Mellors 0:23:58
10 Smith 0:24:03
20 Llewellin 0:24:10

302 Robinson 0:24:11
12 Davy 0:24:21

SS 6 Speech House
Gravel

Length 13.64 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Bogie 0:35:14
4 Bird 0:36:07
6 Francis 0:37:29
19 Thompson 0:38:01
5 Mellors 0:38:07
20 Llewellin 0:39:02

302 Robinson 0:39:11
12 Davy 0:39:23
10 Smith 0:39:29

202 Smith 0:39:53

SS 7 Serridge
Gravel

Length 8.10 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Bogie 0:42:59
4 Bird 0:44:01
6 Francis 0:45:29
5 Mellors 0:46:14
19 Thompson 0:46:22
20 Llewellin 0:47:23

302 Robinson 0:47:40
11 McNeil 0:47:50
10 Smith 0:47:50
12 Davy 0:48:19
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Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times  etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

2 David BOGIE 7 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
4 Paul BIRD 1 4 2 - - - - - - - - - - - -
6 Luke FRANCIS 1 - 1 3 - - 2 - - - - - - - -
1 Euan THORBURN - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
11 Jim McNEIL - - 2 2 2 - - - - 1 - - - - -
5 Ollie MELLORS - - 1 1 2 - - 1 - - - - - 1 -
8 Patrick NAYLOR - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - -
10 Rob SMITH - - - - 2 2 1 - - - - - - - -
7 Peter ELKINS - - - - 2 1 - - 1 - - - - - -
19 Russ THOMPSON - - - - 1 4 - 1 1 - - - - - -
20 Roland LLEWELLIN - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 -

302 Matthew ROBINSON - - - - - 1 - 1 2 - - 2 - - 1
9 Tom NAUGHTON - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - -
12 Paul DAVY - - - - - - - - 1 2 1 1 - - -

201 David BENNETT - - - - - - - - - 1 2 - - 1 -
28 Jon FOX - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -
15 Martyn ENGLAND - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -

202 Mat SMITH - - - - - - - - - - 2 2 1 1 -
31 Harry GARDNER - - - - - - - - - - 2 1 - - -
27 Rory HALL - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1
17 Nev JONES - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
16 Bob MORGAN - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
23 Nigel DREW - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 1
35 James FORD - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 1 -

303 Theo BENGRY - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 3
14 Simon ROGERS - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 2

205 Dan EVANS - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1
41 Ben CRESSEY - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1

305 Roger MATTHEWS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
203 Darren PINCHIN - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
308 Simon TYSOE - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
304 Rob DENNIS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

2 2 2 2 2= 2 21
1 1 4 4 4= 4 42
4 4 6 11 6= 5 113
11 8 11 6 5 6 64
10 5 7 7 10= 11 55
9 7 302= 19 11= 19 10=6

6= 6 10= 10 19= 20 19=7
8= 9= 19= 5 20 302 20=8
19 19= 20 302 7 12 3029
12 11 28 20 12 15 20110
16 201 202= 27= 201 17 20211

302= 202= 12= 31= 302 202= 2312
20= 12= 31= 35 202= 31= 303=13
202 20 205= 14 23= 201 35=14
303 205= 5= 303 303= 23 203=15
5 302= 35= 201= 305= 10 304=16
22 14 303= 30= 308= 14= 14=17
7 31 23= 41= 14=  24= 27=18

31= 35 27= 44= 27=  25= 41=19
41= 215 219= 12 41=  32= 30620
201 27 310= 313 211= 306 30521
203 23 308= 205= 310= 303 2422
40 219= 313= 304= 17= 304 1223

14= 17= 304= 23= 24= 27 31024
15= 203= 305= 24= 35= 41 3325
23 211= 306= 15 44= 35 30826

219 305= 14= 310 31= 203= 4027
306 314= 24= 25 40= 30= 211=28
211= 24= 44= 305= 203= 44 30=29
305= 40= 15= 17= 219= 310 1530
310= 304= 41= 40= 304= 313 17=31
27= 306= 203= 202 306= 33 44=32
44= 44= 204= 311 307= 211 204=33
313 10 316= 306 313= 305 215=34
304 41 17= 32 314= 308 21935

308= 218= 314= 219 15= 40 2536
28= 303= 46= 211= 25= 311 31437
206= 206= 208= 34= 33= 314 21838
25= 210= 311= 33 204= 204 31139
30= 310= 25= 47 209= 215 4240
210= 46= 206= 215= 30= 34 206=41
307= 208= 53= 316= 32= 209 207=42
208= 15= 210= 314 34= 207= 36=43
215= 28= 211= 204= 206= 316= 32144
24= 308 215= 210= 311= 36 21045
34= 311= 218= 42= 218 47 31646
17 313= 47= 207 215= 218 5347

209= 25= 48= 209= 316= 210 31948
42= 34= 201= 218= 36= 45 4749
311 42= 33= 28= 45 37 31250
314 204= 34= 53= 241= 42 3251

204= 32= 321= 36 42= 212 21252
33= 316 30= 208= 212= 206 23353
218= 22= 207= 308= 37= 54 22854
46= 53= 307= 203 233= 228 34=55
32 317 212 206= 47= 321 50=56

205= 307 209= 48= 228= 312 5457
317= 33= 241= 45= 319= 233 21658
53= 48= 36= 55= 321= 50 31559
207 30 42= 56= 53= 315 23160
212 209 228= 321 312= 216 6261

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

48 55 319= 228 54= 221 22162
321 212 37= 312 56 62 22763
319 207 38= 212= 216 231 22064
47 47 315= 319= 220= 227 5665
54 38= 50= 50 221= 70 22266

312 54= 56= 54= 231= 226= 224=67
316 57= 233= 62= 210 241= 239=68

225= 36= 45= 233= 318= 220= 25769
57= 45= 32= 43= 62= 239= 226=70
38 228= 43= 241= 224= 232 45=71

229= 312= 312 37= 227= 222 24172
55= 37= 55 57 43= 224 7073
241 56 221= 63 60= 318 23274
45 241 231= 227 240= 60 31875

216= 64 57= 315 257= 7 23576
56= 233 63 216 50= 235 25277
315 50 54= 231 315= 249 6378
221 216 62= 220 63= 252 32279

228= 315 222= 224= 222 251 24980
37= 321 51= 70= 207= 65 24381
231 318= 70= 240 239= 260 24082

220= 70= 227 221= 232= 245= 26083
224= 221 232= 245= 245= 322= 60=84
240 224 240= 318= 65 257 65=85
62 43 318= 60 252 219= 25986
50 240 60= 222= 251= 243= 25687

227= 231 239 232= 260= 71 25888
234= 65 220= 38 226= 256= 253=89
252 51= 234= 226= 244= 319= 71=90
43 62= 64 51= 249= 259 24891

226 220= 216 65 71= 253 23792
36 222= 245= 246 322 258 3793

60=  223= 251= 234= 235 237 3194
70=  226= 252= 239= 243 248 31395
222=  227= 322 235 248 6396
51= 239= 238 249 258 5697
232= 252= 257 307 259 240=98
237= 67= 235= 251= 253 307=99
318= 245 244= 260= 70 43=100
233 60 260= 252 237= 53=101
239 234 223 223= 256=102
67 63 224= 257=103
65 71 226= 322=104
71 232 249 71=105

235 251= 71= 72106
255 257= 72= 237107
301 235 246 243108

238= 322= 237= 258109
257= 72= 65= 248110

63 243= 248 244111
251 246= 243= 259112

249= 255= 258= 238=113
72= 238 259 253=114
322 249= 253= 256115
243 301= 9=116
256 244 256117
244 260 40118
260 237119
248 248=120
223 319=121
245 258122

Underline denotes competitors who have been credite d with a notional time.

Issued at 22:00 on 15 February 2014 21 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



Weir Engineering Wyedean Forest Rally 2014
15 February 2014

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

253 253=123
259 259=124
258 256125
246126
35=127
64=128

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
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Weir Engineering Wyedean Forest Rally 2014
15 February 2014

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including al l additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

2 2 2 2 2 2 21
1 1 4 4 4 4 42
4 4 11 11 6 6 63
11 11 6 6 19 19 54
10 8 19 19 7 5 195
9 9 7 7 5 20 206

6= 6 5 5 10 302 3027
8= 19 12 10 20 12 118
19 5 302 302 302 10 109
12 7 20 20 12 202 1210
16 12 10 12 202 31 20211

302= 20 202 31 31 11 20112
20= 302 31 202 201 201 2313
202 202 201 201 14 14 1414
303 10 303 14 303 23 30315
5 201 14 303 27 303 2716
22 31 23 27 23 15 4117
7 14 219 23 41 27 1518

31= 303 27 41 44 17 30419
41= 203 203 44 305 41 1720
201 23 41 219 219 24 30621
203 41 306 304 304 44 2422
40 40 305 205 310 304 31023

14= 219 44 15 15 306 20324
15= 27 15 305 24 310 30525
23 306 304 310 306 305 2526

219 211 205 306 313 313 21127
306 305 310 24 17 25 3028
211= 44 28 313 211 203 30829
305= 15 211 17 203 211 3330
310= 22 24 211 11 30 31431
27= 215 215 203 25 32 31132
44= 304 17 215 30 308 20433
313 310 9 28 308 314 3234
304 17 313 25 314 311 21535

308= 24 308 30 311 33 3436
28= 205 314 314 34 34 21837
206= 313 206 311 206 204 4038
25= 28 210 308 204 209 21039
30= 206 208 210 218 7 20640
210= 314 25 34 33 215 4241
307= 210 46 208 210 218 20742
208= 308 218 206 32 316 4743
215= 208 34 204 42 210 3644
24= 25 311 218 209 40 21245
34= 34 204 33 316 206 3146
17 218 30 42 215 42 32147

209= 46 307 32 47 207 31248
42= 42 42 209 207 47 31649
311 311 33 316 212 36 21950
314 307 209 207 307 212 5451

204= 30 32 48 40 45 22852
33= 204 48 47 45 54 4553
218= 32 316 212 321 321 3554
46= 209 207 55 53 37 23355
32 33 212 307 312 228 5056

205= 53 47 40 54 312 31557
317= 317 38 45 56 219 21658
53= 48 55 321 36 50 23159
207 207 54 53 228 233 22160

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

212 212 312 312 37 315 3761
48 316 57 56 50 216 22762

321 47 321 54 315 35 6263
319 54 45 228 233 221 22064
47 55 241 241 216 231 31365
54 57 56 36 43 227 22466

312 312 228= 37 231 220 7067
316 38 37= 38 221 62 22268

225= 45 53 50 319 224 31869
57= 241 315 315 220 70 23970
38 321 36 233 240 318 22671

229= 56 40 216 227 222 31972
55= 228= 50 43 224 239 24173
241 37= 216 231 318 226 23274
45 216 231 221 60 60 6075

216= 315 221 240 222 241 23576
56= 36 233 220 62 232 25777
315 50 43 70 63 319 5678

228= 231 240 319 70 65 24979
37= 224 70 227 239 235 25280
231 221 220 224 226 251 6381

220= 240 224 318 241 257 6582
224= 220 318 222 65 249 32283
240 62 51 51 232 245 26084
221 233 227 60 257 252 7185
62 43 222 63 251 322 24386
50 70 234 62 235 63 5387

234 318 60 234 35 56 23788
43 226 239 226 71 71 24889

226 51 319 239 245 260 25990
36 227 252 232 322 243 25391

60= 234 226 57 249 237 25892
70= 222 232 252 252 248 25693
227 252 65 65 260 30794

222= 65 63 235 243 25995
51= 60 62 251 244 5396
252 239 71 71 237 25397

232= 67 257 257 248 25898
237= 232 251 322 259 4399
318= 319 235 245 253 256100
233 71 238 72 258101
239 63 322 237 256102
67 257 72 35103
65 235 237 249104
71 251 223 223105

235 255 243 260106
255 237 249 243107
301 238 245 238108

238= 301 244 244109
257= 72 260 248110

63 322 248 259111
251 243 35 253112
72 223 253 256113

322 249 259 258114
243 245 256 246115
249 244 258116
256 260 64117
244 248 246118
260 256119
248 253120
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Weir Engineering Wyedean Forest Rally 2014
15 February 2014

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including al l additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

223 259121
245 35122
253 258123
259 64124
258 246125
246126
35=127
64=128

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
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